
Race:1
335y/306m

19:50
 Grade  

S8
Drumbo Park

The Welcome To Drumbo Park S8 Or Lower 335

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £100 Second £30 Entry Fee £10
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S10 S10 Learning her trade around Derry watch market for clues 2/1
T2 S9 S9 Stranger alert with Trump could be anything 2/1
T3 S9 S9 Fancied at the Brandywell connections know were podium is 2/1
T4 S9 S7 Strike rate doesnt inspire us tonight 9/4
T5 S8 S8 Open to improvement and kennel is in form 9/4
T6 S8 S8 Another open to improvement watch market 9/4

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-1 Trio Always:  2-1-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner 2 0 01Mrs. Dolores  Corr (Co. Tyrone) Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Dunham Lors).Sep'23EARLY PACE

May 26'2 58 300R    S1 T2 0.00 4th 3.50L 17.06 Sand 2/1 DRY Move Over Harry 17.30
May 12'2 58 300R    S1 T6 0.00 2nd 3L 17.11 Sand 2/1 DRY Maizys Cookie 17.32
May 6'25 59 500T    T3 0.00 2nd 2.5L 29.07 -.20 Slow DRY Hut Fitter 29.04
Apr 28'25 57 300T    T3 0.00 1st 3.75L 17.22 Sand DRY Heavy Lifting *17.22

Blue

2
TR: Owner 2 0 00Mr. Michael  Quinn (Cashel Co. Tipperary) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Quiet Kitty).Oct'23STOUKE TRUMP

May 17'2 67 525R    A7 T2 1.83 5th 16.0L/hd 29.98 Sand 3/1 THR Cabra Kloyy 31.11
May 3'25 67 525R    A6 T3 1.85 4433 5th 15.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.38 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Charming Mike 30.26
Apr 12'25 64 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 8L 29.77 -.20 Slow THR Stouke Carnage 30.13
Mar 21'25 66 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L M 17.02 -.10 Slow KKY Stouke Carnage 17.20

White

3 [19.32]
TR: Owner[19.32-DBP] 2 0 00Mr. Martin  Hagan (Co. Tyrone BT71 6HY.) Ibe.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Footfield Athena).Sep'23FOOTFIELD BLUE

May 26'2 69 300R    S1 T5 0.00 5th 11.75L BBlk 1 17.19 Sand 4/5F DRY Danas Star 18.01
Apr 14'25 67 300R    SS0 T3 0.00 6th 4.75L/hd 17.44 Sand 3/1 DRY Edgarstown Boy 17.78
Apr 3'25 67 500T    T2 0.00 1st 4L 28.87 Sand DRY Footfield Freya *28.87
Mar 17'25 68 335T    T2 0.00 1st 4L 19.32 Sand DBP Always Sleeping *19.32

Black

4 [18.72]
TR: Owner[18.72-DBP] 20 0 21Master Logan  Hanson (Co Antrim) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Minglers Razor).Dec'20KYRAS SNOWFLAKE

May 17'2 57 335R    S8 T1 6.92 2nd 4.50L EvAw,RnOn 18.64+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Markstreet Mia 19.10
May 3'25 56 335R    S8 T1 6.85 4th 6.75L EvAw,RnOn 18.54+.15 Fast 5/1 DBP Cee Or Seven 19.16
Feb 1'25 55 335T    T1 0.00 Solo 18.76+.15 Fast DBP *18.91
Sep 14'24 55 335R    S8 T5 6.97 3rd 3.00L/hd SlAw,FinWl 18.40+.10 Fast 2/1 DBP Minimalist 18.72

Orange

5 [18.74]
TR: Owner[18.74-DBP] 1 0 00Mr. John McQuillan (Ballymena BT44 9DW) Mbk.B.(Bubbly Bluebird-Bubbly Angel).Aug'22ROUGH ABBIE

May 31'2 58 335R    ON2 T1 6.81 5th 9.00L/hd Ck 1,RnOn 18.08+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP So Its Swift 18.87
May 5'25 58 335T    T5 0.00 1st 4L 18.97 Sand DBP False Statement *18.97
Apr 28'25 59 335T    T5 0.00 1st 5L 18.74 Sand DBP False Statement *18.74

Stripes

6 [18.84]
TR: Owner[18.84-DBP] 2 0 01Miss Shauna  Higgins (Co. Down. BT35 8W Mbe.D.(Malachi-Pennys Lauren).Nov'22SURE TOUCH

May 3'25 63 335R    S8 T6 6.78 2nd 5.50L ChlRu,A 2nd 18.54+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Cee Or Seven 19.07
Apr 5'25 62 335R    ON2 T5 7.17 6th 20.75L MsdBk,NvSh 18.02+.15 Fast 5/1 DBP Robbies Ace 19.62
Mar 17'25 62 525T    T5 0.00 1st 1L 29.94 Sand DBP Lyon *29.94
Mar 10'25 63 335T    T5 0.00 1st 1L 18.84 Sand DBP Brindle Boyo *18.84

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
335y/306m

20:05
 Grade  

S4
Drumbo Park

The Bet On The Intertrack S4 Or Lower 335

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £100 Second £30 Entry Fee £10
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S5 S5 Dropped back in distance could be the answer 9/4
T2 S4 S3 Experienced type kennel in form also 9/4
T3 S5 S4 Star could shine bright tonight with a good start 2/1
T4 S5 S5 Connections always respected could shoot out of traps tonight 2/1
T5 S4 S4 Nice derry form and kennel had a nice winner here couple of weeks ago 2/1
T6 S4 S1 Never rule out class act on his day for sure 9/4

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-4 Trio Always:  5-4-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner 4 1 01Mr. Joe Campbell (Antrim.) Ibk.D.(Skywalker Canny-Blackstone Balad).Jul'23BLACKSTONE TINO TPW €210

May 10'2 69 525R    A5 T3 17.70 5th 20.00L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.31+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Deelish Sully 30.91
May 3'25 68 525R    A5 T4 16.64 2nd 1.00L Ld 1,HdNrL 29.27+.20 Fast 7/4 DBP Eager Aine 29.54
Apr 5'25 67 525R    A9 T3 3.30 1111 1st 12L QAw,ALd 29.42+.20 Fast 2/1 WFDTimes Are Hard *29.62
Jan 15'25 68 300T    T4 0.00 2nd 3L M 17.13 -.15 Slow KKY Blackstone Story 17.19

Blue

2 [18.64]
TR: Owner[18.64-DBP] 42 12 99Mr.Kealan O'Kane (Derry) If.D.(Ballymac Best-Killmacdonagh).Mar'21KILLMACS BEST TPW €2,525

May 11'2 80 525R    A4 T1 2.77 2222 2nd 3.50L EP,A 2nd 29.39 Sand 5/2 LFD Little Gael 29.63
May 4'25 80 525R    A4 T1 2.77 2211 1st nk EP,Ld 3 29.44 Sand 4/1 LFD Inniskeen Mandy *29.44
Apr 7'25 79 500R    A3 T3 0.00 1st 1L 28.46 Sand 3/1 DRY Beanos Snowflake *28.46
Mar 29'25 78 335R    S5 T3 6.84 2nd 0.50L EvAw,FinWl 18.57+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Easy Choice 18.75

White

3 [18.64]
TR: Owner[18.64-DBP] 5 0 12Mr James Murray (Newtownards Down) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Dingys Diva).Nov'23DAKOTA STAR TPW €55

May 24'2 52 335R    SS0 T5 6.83 2nd 1.00L EvAw,FinWl 18.42+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Fastnet Supreme 18.64
May 17'2 52 335R    S4 T5 6.91 3rd 4.25L LckEP,RnOn 18.49+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Fastnet Supreme 18.94
Apr 26'25 52 400R    S8 T3 7.26 11 2nd 2.75L FAw,HdNrL 21.68 Sand DLK Rallying Richie 21.87
Mar 24'25 51 300T    T1 0.00 1st 3.5L 16.90 Sand DRY Ballycullen Les *16.90

Black

4 [18.82]
TR: Paul Matthews(NI)[18.82-DBP] 4 1 00Mrs.Josie Burns (Newry Down) Mbk.D.(Blame The Game-Aayamza Dream).Jul'23SHOTS FIRED TPW €205

May 24'2 76 400R    S6 T5 7.36 22 1st sh DspLd,LdNrL 21.98 Sand DLK Hi Dom *21.98
Apr 26'25 75 335R    S5 T2 6.83 6th 7.25L Ck 1,RnOn 18.16+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Conscience 18.82
Mar 15'25 75 400R    S6 T2 7.59 44 4th 4.25L Crd 1,FcdCk1 21.87 Sand DLK Jesting Aside 22.17
Mar 1'25 73 400R    ON2 T3 7.62 34 4th 8.25L EvAw,Bmp 1 21.68 Sand DLK Gallant Pet 22.26

Orange

5
TR: Owner 2 0 01Ms. Sarah  Leahy (Co. Derry BT47 4NG) Mbk.B.(Brett Lee-Ballymac Arminta).Aug'23BALLYMAC LEETA TPW €20

May 22'2 60 300T    T6 0.00 Solo 17.21 Sand DRY *17.21
Apr 10'25 61 300T    T5 0.00 1st 2L 17.09 Sand DRY Sunnyside Aoife *17.09
Mar 15'25 62 525R    ON2 T3 3.16 1112 5th 11.5L FAw,Blk 4 29.11 Sand 5/4 TRL Slanan Joe 29.91
Mar 8'25 62 525R    ON2 T3 3.12 1121 2nd 0.5L FAw,HdNrL 29.09+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Crafty Prospero 29.22

Stripes

6 [18.14]
TR: Owner[18.14-DBP] 52 7 812Mr. Dennis Chambers (Co. Antrim BT53 6Q Mbk.D.(Roxholme Hat-Go Millie Go).May'21FLAMING HAT TPW €630

Apr 26'25 78 335R    S3 T6 6.82 3rd 4.50L EvAw,RnOn 18.12+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Up To Mischief 18.58
Apr 12'25 80 335R    S2 T3 6.68 4th 5.00L EvAw,RnOn 17.90+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Thats For Sure 18.40
Apr 5'25 79 335R    S3 T3 6.73 5th 4.25L Ck 1,RnOn 18.12+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Blastoff Antony 18.57
Feb 17'25 83 300T    T6 0.00 Solo 17.14 Sand DRY *17.14

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
335y/306m

20:20
 Grade  
SS0-S0

Drumbo Park

The Dominic's 21st Birthday Bash SSO/SO 335

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £150  Second £50 Entry Fee £10
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S0 SS0 Electric early gears and has the rail to himself chance tonight 7/4
T2 S0 S0 Hike in grade but still cant rule out this man 5/2
T3 S0 SS0 Not many miles on clock could be anything 5/2
T4 SS0 SS0 Beat trap 6 by a short head last week all about getting to bend in front tonight 6/4
T5 S0 S0 Jack needs to be at best tonight for sure 9/4
T6 SS0 SS0 Has shaped well since kennel move needs to clear T4 to bend 7/4

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-4 Trio Always:  1-4-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.07]
TR: Owner[18.07-DBP] 44 11 613Mr.Kevin O'Kane (Co.Derry) Ibe.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Sniper Ria).Aug'22SNIPER RORO TPW €1,660

May 24'2 77 335R    SS0 T4 6.51 1st 2L QAw,RnOn 17.92+.15 Fast 7/4 DBP Up To Mischief *18.07
May 17'2 76 335R    S1 T1 6.63 1st 0.5L Ld 1,RnOn 18.28+.15 Fast 5/4 DBP Up To Mischief *18.43
May 3'25 77 335R    SS0 T1 0.00 2nd 0.75L VQaw,HdNrL 17.93+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Klassy Shoe 18.13
Nov 9'24 75 325R    SS0 T1 4.26 11 1st 3.25L 17.38 Sand 3/1 LFD Import Duty *17.38

Blue

2 [18.37]
TR: Owner[18.37-DBP] 13 4 01Master Jack Nugent (Darkley Armagh) Ibk.D.(Priceless Jet-Ballygogue Luna).Jun'23DA MOTOR MAN TPW €210

May 16'2 71 400R    S3 T1 7.17 11 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 21.47 Sand DLK Pippas Baby *21.47
May 9'25 71 400R    S2 T1 7.25 66 6th 11.25L ChlRu,BBlk 1 21.69 Sand DLK Gaytime Ada 22.48
May 3'25 70 335R    SS0 T2 6.56 1st 1.5L Ld 1,drclr 18.23+.15 Fast 6/4 DBP Ringsend Rita *18.38
Apr 26'25 68 335R    S5 T3 6.72 1st 2.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 18.22+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Ringsend Rita *18.37

White

3 [18.29]
TR: Kieran Morgan(NI)[18.29-DBP] 8 2 02Mr.Pearse O'Neill (Co.Donegal) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Ardevan Jewel).Dec'22GABRIELS DREAM TPW €150

May 19'2 74 500R    A1 T1 0.00 2nd hd Crd 28.13 Sand 1/1F DRY Do It Jella 28.14
May 12'2 72 500R    A1 T2 0.00 1st 1.25L 27.89 Sand 6/4 DRY Old Fort Lakota *27.89
Jan 11'25 71 350T    T3 0.00 Solo 19.03 Sand SPK *19.03
Sep 22'24 73 325R    S5 T1 4.39 11 1st 4.5L EP,drclr 17.48 Sand 1/2 LFD Novak *17.48

Black

4 [17.97]
TR: Michael Taggart(NI)[17.97-DBP] 16 4 43Mr.Paul Ryan (Co.Derry) Ibk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Calzaghe Jan).Feb'23BLACKSTONE HOFFA TPW €1,520

May 31'2 73 335R    SS0 T3 6.50 1st sh Ld 1,HldOn 17.82+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP Thats For Sure *17.97
May 24'2 73 335R    SS0 T1 6.68 3rd 3.50L ImpRu,RnOn 17.98+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Belindas Laila 18.37
Mar 29'25 72 525R    A2 T1 2.61 1333 3rd 5.25L Dsp 1,Blk 1 28.89 Sand DLK Tinas Woody 29.26
Feb 21'25 73 525R    A3 T3 2.12 2221 1st 1L Ld 4,HldOn 29.36 -.30 Slow 4/1 SPK Stefans Flash *29.06

Orange

5 [18.10]
TR: Owner[18.10-DBP] 23 4 54Ms. Hannah L. Richardson (Co. Antrim BT1 Mbk.D.(Laughil Blake-Santas Raven).Aug'21KILMORE JACK TPW €40

May 24'2 73 335R    S5 T4 6.67 2nd 3.00L EvAw,A 2nd 17.74+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Gundy 18.10
May 8'25 72 350R    S4 T3 0.00 25 5th 11.00L MvdOff1,Imp 19.02+.10 Fast 4/1 SPK Teekay Mcturbo 19.89
Apr 19'25 72 335R    S4 T4 6.70 3rd 5.00L/sh LckEP,FinWl 17.96+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Hawkfield Dash 18.47
Jan 20'25 70 335T    T6 0.00 2nd 4L 18.00 Sand DBP Offshore Mark 18.28

Stripes

6 [17.95]
TR: Kurtis Bain[17.95-DBP] 26 3 59Mr. Jim  O'Kane (Co. Antrim BT7 2BT.) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Hopalong Sal).Sep'22THATS FOR SURE TPW €90

May 31'2 78 335R    SS0 T5 6.51 2nd sh ChlRu,ChlRi 17.82+.15 Fast 4/6 DBP Blackstone Hoffa 17.98
May 24'2 77 335R    SS0 T5 6.56 2nd 2.50L Ld 1,Blk 1 17.98+.15 Fast 6/4 DBP Belindas Laila 18.30
May 17'2 76 335R    SS0 T4 6.59 2nd 1.50L ChlRu,Bmp 1 17.87+.15 Fast 4/6 DBP Cosmonaut 18.12
Apr 12'25 77 335R    S2 T2 6.60 1st 3L EvAw,drclr 17.90+.15 Fast 1/1 DBP Shrewd Stories *18.05

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:35
 Grade  

A6
Drumbo Park

The Lewis "Striker" Wilson A6 525

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £100 Second £30 £10 Entry Fee

Act 525y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A4 Will be staying on needs to stay in touch early 5/2
T2 A7 A7 Baby of this field dont let that fool you in top hands 2/1
T3 A6 A5 This dame is on come back trail watch market 5/2
T4 A6 A5 Kennel flying since return to this venue books will be tentative 2/1
T5 A6 A4 Been frustrating for connections but a clear run would help 5/2
T6 A6 A6 Nice Derry form needs to bring that here tonight 2/1

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-4 Trio Always:  2-4-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.49]
TR: Owner[29.49-DBP] 11 0 05Mr. Barry Holland (Co. Tyrone. BT82 8JW.) Ibk.D.(Loggies Kodi-Hour Glass Elle).Mar'22HOUR GLASS LAD

May 6'25 85 300R    S1 T1 0.00 4th 5.75L 17.11 -.10 Slow 5/2 DRY Golan Jacob 17.41
Apr 5'25 86 325R    S5 T3 0.00 66 6th 12.75L EvAw,Outp 17.64+.10 Fast 8/1 LFD Banter Buzz 18.63
Jul 27'24 83 525R    A5 T2 17.25 4th 9.50L Ck 1,RnOn 28.73+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Fenians Way 29.59
Apr 6'24 83 525R    A6 T1 16.89 2nd 4.00L EvAw,RnOn 29.01+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Nicoles Sparkle 29.49

Blue

2
TR: Michael Taggart(NI)[29.81-SPK] 1 0 10Mr. Patrick  Flanagan (Banbridge) Mf.B.(Grangeview Ten-Florence Cake).Feb'24BABY TEN TPW €55

May 29'2 68 525R    ON3 T5 2.23 5443 3rd 5.0L W 1,ClrRn 29.46 Sand 5/2 SPK Highview Luna 29.81
May 11'2 68 525T    T5 0.00 1221 1st 0.5L M-W 30.10 Sand LFD Curraheen Coco *30.10
Mar 27'25 68 400T    T5 7.66 1st dis 22.40 Sand DLK Hydepark Hope *22.40

White

3 [29.51]
TR: Owner[29.51-DBP] 4 1 00Mr. Eoin  McGrattan (Downpatrick BT30 9 Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Quare Dame).Sep'22RADEMON DAME

May 31'2 60 335R    S5 T4 6.90 5th 7.00L/sh LckEP,NvSh 18.38+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Silwa 19.03
May 5'25 60 335T    T2 0.00 Solo 18.65 Sand DBP *18.65
Jan 13'25 60 525T    T3 0.00 Solo 29.51 Sand DBP *29.51
Mar 5'24 59 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L 29.79 Sand DBP Generous Tricast 30.14

Black

4
TR: Owner[29.52-GLY] 5 1 01Mr. Aidan Mannion (Co. Galway.) Mbk.D.(Slippery Robert-Be Slow Teresa).Jun'23BALLYHALE MATT TPW €255

May 4'25 72 325T    T4 0.00 22 2nd 7L M 17.75 Sand LFD Follom Wave 18.24
Apr 27'25 73 325T    T3 0.00 33 3rd 18L 17.64 Sand LFD Cosmonaut 18.90
Feb 27'25 74 525R    A5 T4 3.41 3333 2nd nk Bmp 1,ChlRi 29.86 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Knockalton Bill 29.78
Feb 8'25 75 525R    A8 T2 3.35 1111 1st 5.5L EP,Ld 1 29.62 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Lightfoot Dream *29.52

Orange

5 [30.23]
TR: Owner[30.23-DBP] 11 1 11Ms CaitIlin McGarry (Ballymoney) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Elicit Speed).Aug'23ELICIT BLUE

May 10'2 65 335R    S5 T3 6.86 4th 5.00L Ck 1,ImpRi 18.58+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Credit Worthy 19.08
Mar 15'25 62 335R    SS0 T2 6.70 2nd 3.00L Ck 1,FinWl 18.15+.15 Fast 5/1 DBP Hawkfield Luka 18.51
Feb 15'25 64 525R    A6 T5 17.24 4th 14.00L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.16+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Culdee Racer 30.34
Nov 9'24 63 335R    ON2 T3 6.78 1st 0 Ld 1,DH 18.55+.10 Fast 6/4 DBP Besties Boy *18.65

Stripes

6
TR: Owner[29.84-DLK] 2 1 01Mr. Denis  Murphy (Co. Derry. BT46 5BQ.) Wbk.B.(Callaway Pro Am-Cardi Duke).Oct'23SUNNYSIDE AOIFE

May 19'2 61 500R    A1 T6 0.00 2nd 0.75L Crd 28.46 Sand 7/4 DRY Gamble Frank 28.51
Apr 28'25 60 300R    SS0 T4 0.00 1st sh 16.93 Sand 4/6F DRY Brandywell Pride *16.93
Apr 10'25 62 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 2L 17.09 Sand DRY Ballymac Leeta 17.23
Mar 20'25 60 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 0.5L 29.81 Sand DLK Watermellon Wine 29.84

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
335y/306m

20:50
 Grade  
S2-S3

Drumbo Park

The Drumbo Bootsale Wednesday & Saturday S2/3 335

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £100 Second £30 £10 Entry Fee
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S3 S2 Needs to find four bend form has the trap for a show tonight 5/2
T2 S2 S2 New for connections has been well fancied 2/1
T3 S3 S1 Trialed back in on monday after a break watch market 11/4
T4 S2 SS0 Chance for sure for jackson tonight could be the answer in this contest 2/1
T5 S3 S2 Consistent type needs to lead tonight 9/4
T6 S3 S3 Impressive so far but this is hardest task so far for amber 9/4

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-2 Trio Always:  4-2-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.54]
TR: Michael Taggart(NI)[18.54-DBP] 15 2 31Martin Gleeson (Sixmilebridge Clare) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Beaming Scarlet).Nov'22STONE SOBER TPW €120

May 31'2 79 335R    S3 T2 6.86 5th 9.50L LckEP,NvSh 18.06+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Aidhm Eileen 18.87
May 24'2 78 335R    SS0 T3 6.76 5th 11.50L Blk 1,NvShw 17.92+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Sniper Roro 18.87
May 24'2 74 525R    A5 T4 2.59 1111 1st 3.25L EP,ALd 29.01 Sand DLK Breton Percy *29.01
Apr 13'24 75 335R    ON2 T6 6.84 3rd 4.50L/hd EvAw,RnOn 18.12+.10 Fast 2/1 DBP Easy Player 18.54

Blue

2
TR: Owner 7 4 20Mr. David  McComb (Co. Antrim BT15 1GU) Ibe.D.(Confident Rankin-Taylor Kate).Apr'23RACKETHALL RAMBO TPW €1,420

May 10'2 76 400R    S4 T4 7.09 11 1st 3L EP,ALd 21.88 -.20 Slow 5/4f MGRDelightful Danny *21.68
May 3'25 76 400R    S5 T3 7.28 11 1st 1L Ld,CmAg 22.22 -.20 Slow 1/2f MGRTheos Way *22.02
Apr 24'25 76 525R    A6 T5 2.08 1113 3rd 6.00L/sh Ld1/2,Chl 4 29.24 Sand 3/1 SPK Dalakhani 29.67
Mar 22'25 75 400R    S5 T3 7.34 11 1st 4L Ld 1,StyOn 22.30 -.20 Slow 5/4 MGRDelightful Danny *22.10

White

3 [18.13]
TR: Brendan Cullen(NI)[18.13-DBP] 16 1 35Mr.Brendan Cullen (Dungannon Tyrone) Mbd.D.(Drumcrow Darwin-Ballymac Meo).Oct'22LOOK FOR LITTLER TPW €235

Jun 2'25 65 335T    T3 0.00 1st 3L 18.73 Sand DBP Ringsend Rita *18.73
May 19'2 64 300R    S0 T5 0.00 4th dnf KO,DNF 17.07 Sand 3/1 DRY Generous Who
Feb 10'25 66 525T    T1 0.00 Solo 29.29 Sand DBP *29.29
Sep 21'24 65 335R    S2 T4 6.60 2nd nk ChlRu,HdNrL 18.22+.10 Fast 3/1 DBP Lismullen 18.34

Black

4 [17.91]
TR: Owner[17.91-DBP] 35 4 77Ms.Hannah L.Richardson (Belfast Antrim) Mbk.D.(Magical Bale-Droopys Fane).Sep'21MR JACKSON TPW €80

May 24'2 69 335R    SS0 T6 6.74 4th 8.00L Blk 1,RnOn 17.92+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Sniper Roro 18.63
May 17'2 69 335R    S1 T5 6.75 3rd 4.00L Ck 1,FinWl 18.28+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Sniper Roro 18.71
May 3'25 69 335R    SS0 T5 0.00 3rd 1.75L EvAw,RnOn 17.93+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Klassy Shoe 18.20
Apr 26'25 68 335R    S1 T2 6.65 3rd 7.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 17.93+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP Hawkfield Jazz 18.60

Orange

5 [18.31]
TR: Owner[18.31-DBP] 16 2 12Mr. William J. Shaw (Belfast BT16 2PA) Wbe.B.(Airmount Nando-Heard No Evil).Sep'22CONSCIENCE

May 24'2 59 335R    S2 T6 6.84 4th 4.00L EvAw,RnOn 18.02+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Johnie Oh 18.45
May 17'2 59 335R    S1 T6 6.83 5th 7.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 18.26+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Sniper Big Tom 18.93
May 3'25 59 335R    SS0 T4 6.60 3rd 1.50L/hd ChlRu,RnOn 18.23+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP Da Motor Man 18.49
Apr 26'25 59 335R    S5 T4 6.57 1st 3L VQaw,drclr 18.16+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Mottee Grace *18.31

Stripes

6 [18.32]
TR: Owner[18.32-DBP] 4 2 00Mr. Christopher McDonald (Co. Tyrone) Wbk.B.(Serene Ace-Cricket Wall).Aug'23VOTE FOR AMBER

May 17'2 62 335R    SS0 T5 6.60 1st 2L Ld 1,ClrRn 18.17+.15 Fast 6/4 DBP Gallarus Mason *18.32
May 10'2 62 335R    S5 T5 6.75 1st 3L ChlRu,FinWl 18.33+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP Manzanillo *18.48
May 3'25 62 335R    S5 T5 6.98 5th 8.50L LckEP,NvSh 17.98+.15 Fast 7/4 DBP Maddies Machine 18.72
Mar 31'25 62 335T    T6 0.00 1st 5L 18.61 Sand DBP Always Sleeping *18.61

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
335y/306m

21:05
 Grade  

SS0
Drumbo Park

The Drumbo Park ON2/3 335 FINAL

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £300 Second £50
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S5 S5 Well fancied last time out could turn tables on this field tonight 9/4
T2 S10 S10 Run well to qualify lasdt week but looks hard for marinas 4/1
T3 S3 S3 Met a hot one last week finishing hard also 6/4
T4 S3 S3 NON RUNNER
T5 S5 S5 Another with a chance if getting away on terms tonight 2/1
T6 S8 S8 Fancied last week could be more come unless its a rumour 5/2

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-5 Trio Always:  3-5-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.52]
TR: Michael Taggart(NI)[18.52-DBP] 1 0 10Mr. Patrick  Flanagan (Banbridge) Mbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Beechgrove Bell).Dec'23GRANGE BELL

May 31'2 57 335R    ON2 T6 6.78 3rd 4.00L/hd EvAw,RnOn 18.08+.15 Fast 4/6 DBP So Its Swift 18.52
May 18'2 57 325T    T1 0.00 11 1st 12L RL 17.90 Sand LFD Jamaica Jammin *17.90
May 11'2 59 525T    T5 0.00 1111 1st 6L M-W 29.83 Sand LFD Aguileras Dream *29.83

Blue

2 [18.95]
TR: Kurtis Bain[18.95-DBP] 1 0 10Mrs. Marina  McKeown (Co. Down. BT26 6 Mwbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Blueview Carrie).Aug'23MARINAS SIDARI

May 31'2 67 335R    ON2 T1 6.98 3rd 11.50L LckEP,RnOn 18.31+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Rebel William 19.26
May 23'2 67 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 9L Mid 30.45 -.50 Slow MGRMarinas Halifax 30.58
May 19'2 68 335T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L 18.74 Sand DBP Marinas Victoria 18.95

White

3 [18.24]
TR: Owner[18.24-DBP] 1 0 01Mr. Don Hayes (Co. Down BT24 8YW.) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Outback Pearl).Dec'23MONTALTO GIFT

May 31'2 61 335R    ON2 T4 6.82 2nd hd EvAw,FinWl 18.08+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP So Its Swift 18.24
May 19'2 61 335T    T3 0.00 1st 10L 18.82 Sand DBP Taplagh Bell *18.82
May 8'25 60 500T    T2 0.00 1st sh 28.64 Sand DRY Montalto Blueboy *28.64

Black

4 [18.23]
TR: Owner[18.23-DBP] 1 1 00Mr. Paul Pardy (Co. Offaly.) Mbk.B.(Rosbirr Ranger-Errill Sue).Sep'23SO ITS SWIFT

May 31'2 63 335R    ON2 T5 6.57 1st hd FAw,HldOn 18.08+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Montalto Gift *18.23
May 7'25 63 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 3.5L M 17.00 Sand KKY Bengals Champ 17.24
Jan 17'25 62 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 3L M 17.24 -.10 Slow KKY So Its Ranger 17.35

Orange

5 [18.46]
TR: Owner[18.46-DBP] 1 1 00Mr. Edward Doyle (Co. Armagh) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Clear Mountain).Sep'23REBEL WILLIAM

May 31'2 73 335R    ON2 T2 6.79 1st 4.5L Ld 1,drclr 18.31+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP False Rumour *18.46
May 17'2 74 335T    T3 0.00 2nd 3.5L 18.42+.20 Fast DBP Favourite Rogue 18.86
Mar 3'25 78 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 10L M 30.11 -.30 Slow YGL Rebel George 30.51

Stripes

6 [18.77]
TR: Owner[18.77-DBP] 1 0 01Mr. Anthony W.  Dean (Little Burstead) Wbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Kishlawn Shakira).Jun'23FALSE RUMOUR

May 31'2 66 335R    ON2 T6 6.86 2nd 4.50L ChlRu,Bmp 2 18.31+.15 Fast 4/5 DBP Rebel William 18.77
May 5'25 66 335T    T6 0.00 1st 6L 18.77 Sand DBP Early Express *18.77
Apr 28'25 67 335T    T5 0.00 1st hd 19.28 Sand DBP Early Express *19.28

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  

A3
Drumbo Park

The Bleakley Fob Repairs A3 525

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £120 Second £30 Entry Fee £10

Act 525y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3 Has the trap for a big run can she make it count ? 3/1
T2 A3 A3 Nice sort with good strike rate shortlisted 2/1
T3 A3 A3 Slow starter will need a clear run tonight 9/4
T4 A3 A3 Another with nice strike rate could be answer here tonight 2/1
T5 A3 A2 Some nice form for milan another for shortlist 2/1
T6 A3 A1 Top notch back in the day still hold ability to win this 5/2

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-4 Trio Always:  5-4-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-DBP] 25 3 28Mrs. Diane  Hynds (BT71 6PD) Ibk.B.(Pat C Sabbath-Flyers Ineos).Jun'21FLYERS ORACLE TPW €680

May 17'2 69 525R    A3 T3 17.68 6th 16.25L Blk 1,Fd 29.20+.20 Fast 6/1 DBP Offshore Mark 30.54
Apr 26'25 71 335T    T3 0.00 Solo 18.77+.15 Fast DBP *18.92
Sep 21'24 64 525R    A2 T4 16.39 1st 6L QAw,drclr 28.91+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Filthy Rich *29.11
Sep 7'24 64 525R    AA0 T5 16.70 2nd 1.50L Bmp 1,Ck 3 28.99+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Benbradagh Rise 29.29

Blue

2 Late-Dark Image

TR: Owner[29.29-THR] 12 3 23Mr. Kealan O'Kane (BT48 9XW.) Ibk.D.(Serene Ace-Saleen Willow).Apr'23SNIPER SAM HALL TPW €1,200

May 10'2 63 525R    A4 T3 1.70 1st 6L FAw,ALd 29.29 Sand 5/2 THR Ballinalick Bono *29.29
May 3'25 65 525R    A4 T1 1.77 3344 5th 9.0L/hd EvAw,Outp 29.49 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Man On Bono 29.93
Apr 19'25 65 525R    A5 T4 1.74 1st 3L FAw,Ld 2 29.68 -.20 Slow 6/4 THR Fast Comand *29.48
Apr 5'25 66 525R    A6 T4 0.00 1st 7L 29.73 Sand 2/1 THR Tipp Maid *29.73

White

3
TR: Owner[29.85-KKY] 4 1 02Mr. John Byrne (Co. Armagh BT66 6DD.) Ibk.D.(Good News-Clongeel Mills).Aug'23KANTURK CLON

May 24'2 72 550R    A3 T1 0.00 5th 13.25L Imp 1,NvShw 30.44+.20 Fast 4/5 DBP Gamble Frank 31.57
Apr 19'25 71 335R    SS0 T3 6.60 2nd hd ChlRu,HdNrL 17.98+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Klassy Shoe 18.14
Apr 12'25 70 335R    SS0 T5 6.62 2nd hd BBlk 1,RnOn 18.31+.15 Fast 7/4 DBP Stefans Fathead 18.47
Dec 4'24 74 525T    T5 0.00 1st 12L M 30.35 -.50 Slow KKY Kanturk Kin *29.85

Black

4
TR: Dessie Kerrigan(NI)[29.10-THR] 11 4 22Mr. Robert  Brolly (Ardmore) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Killanin Laurel).Jun'22SO ITS BONO TPW €1,140

May 24'2 80 550R    A3 T2 0.00 3rd 3.75L Ck 1,RnOn 30.44+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Gamble Frank 30.90
Apr 26'25 80 525R    A2 T3 2.72 2222 2nd 4.75L Bmp 1,A 2nd 28.77 Sand 2/1 LFD Ardnasool Stark 29.10
Apr 19'25 80 525R    A3 T3 2.72 2222 1st 1.75L AHandy,LdRi 29.14+.20 Fast LFD Rockpit Lenny *29.34
Apr 12'25 80 575R    A3 T3 5.34 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 31.74+.20 Fast 2/1 LFD Harrogatetownbaz *31.94

Orange

5
TR: Michael Corr (NI)[28.96-SPK] 15 5 05Mr.Michael Corr (Coalisland Tyrone) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Meenagh Miracle).Jun'23MEENAGH MILAN TPW €1,365

May 26'2 73 525R    A1 T1 0.00 2nd sh 29.53 Sand 6/4F DRY Inniskeen Mandy 29.54
May 19'2 73 500R    A1 T2 0.00 1st 1.5L 27.95 Sand 5/4F DRY Mineola Peerless *27.95
Apr 17'25 73 525R    A3 T3 2.19 1111 1st 2L EP,Ld 1 29.12 Sand 2/1 SPK Swift Urban *29.12
Feb 8'25 72 400R    S2 T1 7.44 11 1st 3.25L SlAw,Ld 1 21.60 Sand DLK Please James *21.60

Stripes

6 [28.76]
TR: Owner[28.76-DBP] 94 25 1715Damien McConville (Stewardstown Tyrone Wbk.D.(Drumcrow Trump-Flaming Ember).Sep'20EAGER COLM TPW €2,205

May 3'25 73 525R    A4 T6 16.69 4th 7.50L EvAw,RnOn 28.57+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Cashen Pogacha 29.29
Apr 12'25 73 525R    A4 T6 2.75 2222 3rd 4.50L EvAw,ClrRn 29.52+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Smurfing Deele 30.03
Dec 14'24 70 525R    AA0 T6 16.54 1st 0.75L Ld 1,HldOn 28.90+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Wandering Sambi *29.10
Dec 6'24 70 525R    AA0 T6 0.00 4th 5.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.72+.20 Fast 1/1 DBP Highview Issue 29.30

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
335y/306m

21:35
 Grade  

SS0
Drumbo Park

The Attic Master NI S7 Or Lower 335 Final

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £400 Second £100 Third £50
Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 S4 S4 Held on last week needs to lead tonight 9/4
T2 S6 S6 Led last week needs to do the same tonight 9/4
T3 S2 S2 All about getting to bend first tonight could be tricky 6/4
T4 S4 S4 Slow start last week but finished hard will be hoping for better start tonight 7/4
T5 S6 S6 Powerful sort could need a little more time 5/2
T6 S7 S7 Bill needs to improve tonight to trouble judge 5/2

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-4 Trio Always:  3-4-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [18.46]
TR: Owner[18.46-DBP] 8 1 12Sean Hagan/Paul O'Donnell (Dungannon Ty Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Mucho Macho Maid).Sep'22MUCHO MACHO JADE TPW €85

May 31'2 64 335R    S7 T2 6.67 1st nk Ld 1,HldOn 18.31+.15 Fast 6/4 DBP Lornies Lad *18.46
Apr 25'25 64 400R    S6 T1 0.00 26 6th 17.25L ChlRu,Blk 1 21.40 Sand DLK Darraghs Gain 22.61
Apr 12'25 65 325R    S7 T6 0.00 63 3rd 6.50L SlAw,Crd 1 17.91+.10 Fast 2/1 LFD Evies Star 18.46
Jan 18'25 63 325R    ON2 T6 0.00 22 2nd 6.25L FAw,M-R 17.67 Sand 4/1 LFD Armagh Buckfast 18.11

Blue

2 [18.66]
TR: Owner[18.66-DBP] 7 1 11Mr. Charles  Ferguson (Co. Tyrone.) Ibk.B.(Skywalker Barry-Mark Street Mini).Aug'23MARKSTREET MIA

May 31'2 56 335R    S7 T3 6.72 2nd 5.00L ChlRu,RnOn 18.16+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Montalto Ranger 18.66
May 17'2 54 335R    S8 T2 6.78 1st 4.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 18.64+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Kyras Snowflake *18.79
May 10'2 54 525R    A7 T2 17.34 4th 12.50L EvAw,RnOn 29.64+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Conlig Annie 30.71
Apr 26'25 55 325R    S8 T4 0.00 54 4th 7.75L EvAw,RL 17.80 Sand 4/1 LFD That Man 18.34

White

3 [18.31]
TR: Owner[18.31-DBP] 2 1 10Mr. Don Hayes (Co. Down BT24 8YW.) Mbe.D.(Malachi-Outback Pearl).Dec'23MONTALTO RANGER

May 31'2 70 335R    S7 T5 6.73 1st 5L EvAw,drclr 18.16+.15 Fast 4/6 DBP Markstreet Mia *18.31
Apr 26'25 71 335R    ON2 T1 6.93 3rd 1.00L EvAw,RnOn 18.43+.15 Fast 2/1 DBP Montalto Star 18.65
Apr 17'25 72 500T    T2 0.00 2nd 3.5L 28.52 Sand DRY Montalto Eagle 28.76
Feb 13'25 74 400T    T2 7.47 1st dis 22.13 Sand DLK Blueview Ruby *22.13

Black

4 [18.48]
TR: Owner[18.48-DBP] 2 0 11Mr. Charles Mooney/Miss Millie  Grant (Co. Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Old Treasure).Oct'23LORNIES LAD

May 31'2 79 335R    S7 T5 6.81 2nd nk EvAw,ChlRi 18.31+.15 Fast 1/1 DBP Mucho Macho Jad 18.48
Apr 19'25 80 335R    ON2 T6 6.94 3rd 8.50L EvAw,RnOn 18.37+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Eoins Girl 19.11
Apr 7'25 80 500T    T6 0.00 2nd 8L 28.57 Sand DRY Brandons Rocket 29.13
Feb 24'25 76 300T    T4 0.00 1st 4L 16.98 Sand DRY Ballyquin Tilly *16.98

Orange

5 [18.62]
TR: Owner[18.62-DBP] 3 0 20Mr. Samuel  McAllister (Antrim BT41 4QY.) Mf.D.(Ballymac Wild-Sash Attack).Nov'23CONLIG BOY

May 31'2 85 335R    S7 T6 6.95 3rd 2.00L/nk Bmp 2,RnOn 18.31+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Mucho Macho Jad 18.62
May 17'2 85 335R    S8 T6 6.82 3rd 9.00L Blk 1,RnOn 18.64+.15 Fast 1/1 DBP Markstreet Mia 19.42
Apr 5'25 87 335R    ON2 T4 6.80 4th 11.00L EvAw,RnOn 17.86+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Kanturk Clon 18.78
Mar 17'25 88 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 5L 29.87 Sand DBP Conlig Annie 30.22

Stripes

6 [18.73]
TR: Owner[18.73-DBP] 5 0 10Mr Robert  Hamilton (Newtownards) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Trinity Pearl).Nov'23PORTRUSH BILL

May 31'2 70 335R    S7 T6 6.91 3rd 6.00L LckEP,FinWl 18.16+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Montalto Ranger 18.73
May 17'2 68 335R    S8 T3 6.80 4th 9.00L/hd Ck 1,Bmp 1 18.64+.15 Fast 5/2 DBP Markstreet Mia 19.43
Apr 12'25 70 525R    A7 T4 2.84 4445 6th 18.00L/h SlAw,Bmp 1 29.59+.20 Fast 6/1 LFD Bogger Cutie 31.06
Apr 5'25 72 525R    A8 T4 2.89 5555 5th 2.75L/nk SlAw,M 29.84+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Shes A Showgirl 30.25

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:50
 Grade  
A4-A5

Drumbo Park

The Sammy "The Lip" McAllister A4/5 525

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £100 Second £30 Entry Fee £10

Act 525y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A3 Experienced type from respected kennel watch market 5/2
T2 A4 A4 Litter running well clue is in card watch market 2/1
T3 A4 A2 Glory for dasher not out of the question if getting loose 2/1
T4 A4 A4 Could turn the corner tonight nice Derry form in card 9/4
T5 A5 A5 Improving sort connections deserve a bit of luck lately 9/4
T6 A5 A3 No stranger around here and always has a big run in her 9/4

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-3 Trio Always:  2-3-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.28]Late-Blackstone Range

TR: Owner[29.28-DBP] 39 10 88Mr. Michael  Calvert (Co. Derry BT51 3LY.) Ibk.B.(Out Of Range Asb-Coolavanny Dream).Jul'21CALS RANGE TPW €1,420

May 26'2 57 500R    A1 T3 0.00 1st 5.25L 28.42 Sand 1/1F DRY Burgess Abbie *28.42
May 19'2 57 500R    A1 T1 0.00 2nd 2.25L 28.10 Sand 3/1 DRY Shrewd Stories 28.26
May 10'2 58 525R    A4 T4 2.69 2222 3rd 5.50L EP,M-R 29.23 Sand 4/1 LFD Pavalova 29.61
Jun 17'24 56 525R    A3 T3 0.00 3rd 5.25L 28.80+.25 Fast 4/1 DRY Moss Flyer 29.42

Blue

2 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.39-DBP] 2 2 00Mr. Don Hayes (Co. Down BT24 8YW.) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Outback Pearl).Dec'23MONTALTO STAR

May 17'2 69 525R    A5 T3 16.79 1st 1.5L ChlBS,RnOn 29.19+.20 Fast 6/4 DBP Glory Dasher *29.39
Apr 26'25 68 335R    ON2 T3 6.99 1st 0.5L EvAw,FinWl 18.43+.15 Fast 4/6 DBP Inzane Star *18.58
Apr 17'25 68 500T    T2 0.00 1st 8.5L 28.45 Sand DRY Montalto Blueboy *28.45
Mar 31'25 67 335T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L 18.26 Sand DBP Jaydee Baby 18.61

White

3 [29.02]
TR: Owner[29.02-DBP] 71 16 1713Mr. John  Shaw (Belfast BTl6 2PN) Ibk.D.(Definate Opinion-Glory Kitty).Jul'20GLORY DASHER TPW €285

May 31'2 72 525R    A3 T6 16.83 3rd 4.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.89+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Springside Robin 29.37
May 17'2 70 525R    A5 T2 16.78 2nd 1.50L Ld 1,CmAg 29.19+.20 Fast 7/2 DBP Montalto Star 29.49
May 10'2 71 525R    A3 T3 16.90 3rd 4.00L ClrRn,RnOn 29.20+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Funny Shorts 29.68
Mar 22'25 72 525R    A3 T1 16.74 4th 7.00L EvAw,RnOn 28.86+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Abigails Oliver 29.55

Black

4
TR: Michael Corr (NI)[29.43-SPK] 3 0 10Mrs. Dolores  Corr (Co. Tyrone) If.B.(Grangeview Ten-Kilbride Ruby).Oct'23CANAVANS CORNER TPW €60

May 29'2 60 525R    A5 T2 2.20 3222 3rd 4.5L/nk BmpRu,AHan 29.10 Sand 3/1 SPK Rocket Syd 29.43
May 19'2 60 500R    A1 T4 0.00 4th 6.25L Crd 28.10 Sand 2/1 DRY Shrewd Stories 28.54
May 9'25 59 525R    ON2 T6 2.44 5555 6th 13.50L EvAw,RlRi 29.19 Sand 2/1 SPK Old Flyline 30.13
Apr 28'25 60 500T    T3 0.00 1st 3L 28.08 Sand DRY Use The Clock *28.08

Orange

5 [29.50]
TR: Owner[29.50-DBP] 4 1 10Mr. Samuel  McAllister (Antrim BT41 4QY.) Mbd.B.(Ballymac Wild-Sash Attack).Nov'23CONLIG ANNIE

May 31'2 66 525R    A5 T3 16.90 3rd 7.50L/sh Ck 1,RnOn 28.82+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP So Its Ranger 29.55
May 24'2 66 525R    A5 T2 16.90 4th 8.00L Ck 1,RnOn 28.74+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP False Claim 29.50
May 10'2 65 525R    A7 T6 17.03 1st 6L Ld 2,drclr 29.64+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Porthall Lucia *29.84
Apr 5'25 66 335R    ON2 T6 6.94 5th 12.75L Bmp 1,RnOn 18.02+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Robbies Ace 19.06

Stripes

6 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.21-DBP] 40 8 85Damien McConville (Stewardstown Tyrone Wbebd.B.(Drumcrow Darwin-Drumcrow Holly).Sep'22EAGER ROSIE TPW €1,043

May 10'2 66 525R    A5 T5 17.77 4th 18.00L Blk 1,RnOn 29.31+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Deelish Sully 30.77
Apr 12'25 65 575R    A5 T5 5.60 3566 6th 15.50L Crd 2,FdRi 32.12+.20 Fast 5/2 LFD Greenmount Pearl 33.40
Apr 5'25 65 525R    A5 T5 2.66 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.30+.20 Fast 6/4 LFD Gainstown Sky *29.50
Oct 12'24 63 550R    A4 T4 4.21 2221 1st 1.25L FAw,Ld 4 30.98 Sand 2/1 LFD Fridays Acclaim *30.98

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
575y/526m

22:05
 Grade  

A4
Drumbo Park

The £22.50 Buffet Deal @ Drumbo Park  A4 Or Lower 575

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £100 Second £30 Entry Fee £10

Act 577.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3 Stepped in distance can dodo hold on ? 5/2
T2 A4 A3 Holly seams to stay on this could suit her 2/1
T3 A4 A3 No doubt will be staying on clear run will help fury 9/4
T4 A4 A2 Chance here tonight shorts could be in case for portugal again 2/1
T5 A4 A3 Will staying on for sure needs to stay in touch early 9/4
T6 A4 A4 If finding best form would have a shout again tonight 2/1

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-2 Trio Always:  2-4-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner 9 1 21CaitIlin McGarry (Ballymoney Antrim) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Elicit Speed).Aug'23DODOS MATE TPW €465

May 17'2 58 525R    A3 T2 17.40 5th 7.25L Blk 1,RnOn 29.20+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Offshore Mark 29.91
Apr 25'25 59 525R    A4 T2 0.00 6544 2nd 5.25L Crd 3,Bmp 3 28.94 Sand DLK Boyne Bolger 29.31
Apr 11'25 59 525R    A3 T1 0.00 3rd 4.00L EvAw,MvdOf 29.01 Sand DLK Chevals Son 29.29
Mar 7'25 59 525R    A6 T1 2.59 1111 1st 5.5L EP,ALd 29.19 Sand DLK Silver Blade *29.19

Blue

2
TR: Kurtis Bain 28 5 42Mrs. Marina  McKeown (Co. Down.) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Anton-Fahrenheit Lor).Jun'22SPRINGSIDE HOLLY TPW €1,110

May 30'2 65 525R    A3 T2 3.62 4554 5th 4L/nk/sh EvAw,Mid 30.21 -.50 Slow 11/2MGRWinslow Arizona 30.02
May 23'2 65 525R    A3 T3 3.51 3444 3rd 6.0L EvAw,RL 3 29.91 -.50 Slow 11/4MGRWinslow Arizona 29.83
May 9'25 65 525R    A3 T6 3.54 3333 3rd 5.50L/nk Imp 1,FinWl 29.97 -.50 Slow 7/1 MGRSaoirses Angel 29.87
Mar 1'25 65 550R    A4 T3 0.00 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 30.41+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Leathems Lotto *30.61

White

3 [33.25]
TR: Owner[33.25-DBP] 8 1 20Master David McErlean (Co.Antrim) Ibk.D.(Black Parachute-Cornamaddy Arrow).Mar'22CORNAMADDY FURY

May 12'2 72 500R    A1 T1 0.00 5th 10.75L/h Blk 1 27.97 Sand 3/1 DRY Shrewd Stories 28.73
May 10'2 72 550R    A3 T2 18.46 3rd 4.50L Ck 1,FinWl 30.64+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Wandering Sambi 31.15
May 3'25 71 525R    A3 T2 16.87 4th 4.00L/sh SlAw,RnOn 28.92+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Breton Percy 29.41
Mar 15'25 71 525R    A6 T4 16.84 1st 10L EvAw,drclr 29.04+.20 Fast 1/1 DBP Be The Biz *29.24

Black

4
TR: Owner 8 1 04Mr. Kevin  Canning (Derry City) Iwbe.B.(Ballymac Inspeed-Piece By Piece).Jul'23FUNNY SHORTS TPW €345

May 10'2 57 525R    A3 T4 16.70 1st 2.5L ChlBS,FinWl 29.20+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Blackstone Hoffa *29.40
Apr 4'25 56 525R    A3 T5 2.60 6666 6th 8.50L/hd Crd 1,Blk 1 28.68 Sand DLK Shelone Zara 29.28
Mar 22'25 57 550R    A3 T2 4.05 6655 4th 5.0L/sh SlAw,BBlk 1 30.27 Sand DLK Seek The Kingdom 30.63
Mar 7'25 59 525R    A6 T6 2.66 5555 4th 6.0L/nk Bmp 1,Bmp 2 29.19 Sand DLK Dodos Mate 29.63

Orange

5
TR: Owner[32.48-LFD] 35 6 58Mr.Damien McConville (Co.Tyrone) Mbebd.B.(Drumcrow Darwin-Drumcrow Holly).Sep'22EAGER AINE TPW €695

May 10'2 65 550R    A3 T5 18.25 2nd 3.00L ChlBS,RnOn 30.64+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Wandering Sambi 31.05
May 3'25 65 525R    A5 T5 16.67 1st 1L EvAw,FinWl 29.27+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Blackstone Tino *29.47
Oct 26'24 63 550R    A3 T3 18.16 2nd 3.50L EvAw,FinWl 30.36+.10 Fast 3/1 DBP Reahill Skye 30.70
Oct 12'24 64 525R    A3 T4 2.81 5543 3rd 5.00L CrdRu,RnOn 28.90 Sand 5/2 LFD Own And More 29.25

Stripes

6
TR: Owner 3 1 00Miss Laoise  Gollogly (Co. Armagh BT60 3 Wbk.B.(Malachi-Princess Pizza).Nov'22LAOISES PET

May 19'2 59 500R    A1 T5 0.00 6th 11.50L BBlk 1 28.10 Sand 3/1 DRY Shrewd Stories 28.90
May 3'25 58 525R    A7 T5 16.85 1st 4L Ld 3,drclr 29.20+.20 Fast 7/4 DBP Credit Worthy *29.40
Apr 14'25 57 525T    T6 0.00 1st 10L 29.97 Sand DBP Gamble Darcie *29.97
Apr 5'25 56 335R    ON2 T1 6.84 5th 16.00L Imp 1,NvShw 17.86+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Kanturk Clon 19.13

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

22:20
 Grade  
A1-A2

Drumbo Park

The Dtsc Buster Race A1/2 525

 Entry Fee €0

Winner £200 & Second £50 Entry £10

Act 525y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1 The bullet wouldnt be out of this if trapping on terms 9/4
T2 A1 A0 Apr 12th form was impressive if repeating that chance again tonight 9/4
T3 A1 A1 Top class sprinter canhe hold on we think so 2/1
T4 A1 A1 Been awhile since last time here market check 9/4
T5 A2 A2 Open to improvement and  not out of this 5/2
T6 A1 A1 Top notch on his day on come back trail tonight 9/4

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-1 Trio Always:  3-1-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.94]
TR: Owner[28.89-SPK] 17 8 13Miss  Nicole Connolly (Co Antrim) Iwbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Kilmore Diamond).Nov'22KILMORE BULLET TPW €565

May 24'2 61 525R    A0 T1 16.92 5th 8.00L Ck 1,NvShw 28.58+.20 Fast 7/2 DBP Da Mighty Man 29.34
May 5'25 61 335T    T5 0.00 Solo 18.51 Sand DBP *18.51
Mar 27'25 62 550R    A3 T5 3.46 1211 1st 1.5L Ld 1,CmAg 30.09 Sand 4/1 SPK Aero Bale *30.09
Mar 14'25 61 525R    A2 T3 2.13 4444 2nd 1L Crd 1,FinWl 28.98 Sand 4/1 SPK Skirk Bolger 29.05

Blue

2 [28.85]
TR: Owner[28.62-LFD] 39 14 73Paul O'Donnell/Enda Currie (Dungannon Ty Iwbd.D.(Makeshift-Madabout Bella).Dec'20CLONEDEN FLASH TPW €4,570

May 24'2 69 525R    A0 T4 16.53 3rd 5.50L Ld 1,ClrRn 28.58+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Da Mighty Man 29.16
May 10'2 70 525R    A1 T3 2.74 2223 4th 5.00L FAw,EvCh 29.04 Sand 5/2 LFD Beebees Princess 29.39
Apr 12'25 68 525R    A2 T2 16.46 1st 3L QAw,drclr 28.65+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Denied Access *28.85
Jan 18'25 71 525R    A1 T6 2.71 3223 3rd 7.75L EvAw,M 28.95 Sand 3/1 LFD Dance Cooper 29.49

White

3 [29.39]
TR: Michael Taggart(NI)[28.84-DLK] 11 4 22Mr.Paul Ryan (Co.Derry) Ibebd.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Blackstone Flyer).Jun'23BLACKSTONE DRAMA TPW €970

May 30'2 71 525R    A1 T4 2.10 4144 4th 4.5L Ld 2,BlkBS 28.90+.20 Fast 6/1 SPK Badminton Shiv 29.41
May 17'2 69 400R    S1 T2 7.18 22 1st 1L FAw,LdRi 21.20 Sand DLK Moss Fairbanks *21.20
May 3'25 69 525R    A4 T4 2.47 1111 1st 4.75L FAw,ALd 28.84 Sand DLK Eglish Boy *28.84
Apr 26'25 67 525R    A4 T2 16.72 1st hd ChlRu,FinWl 29.19+.20 Fast 2/1 DBP Brora *29.39

Black

4 [29.30]
TR: Owner[28.87-DLK] 18 6 33Mr.Benny Treanor (Co.Monaghan) Mbk.B.(Pestana-Quivers Mona).Mar'23QUIVERS CURLY TPW €915

May 24'2 64 550R    A1 T5 3.96 2232 5th 1.75L/nk/Chl1/2,BmpRi 30.39 Sand DLK Fayes Diamond 30.55
May 3'25 64 525R    A1 T4 2.66 1112 1st hd FAw,CmAg 29.03 Sand 5/2 LFD Ardnasool Arc *29.03
Apr 19'25 63 525R    A4 T6 0.00 4423 2nd hd ChlBS,Chl3/4 29.06 Sand DLK Graigues Flyer 29.07
Apr 12'25 63 525R    A4 T5 0.00 3211 1st 3.25L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.87 Sand DLK Gurteen Dec *28.87

Orange

5
TR: Owner[28.92-CRK] 2 1 00Mr. Michael  Calvert (Co. Derry BT51 3LY.) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Traceys Pet).Oct'23HONEY CASH TPW €175

May 19'2 69 300T    T3 0.00 1st 7L 16.93 Sand DRY Velardi *16.93
Apr 26'25 56 525ST  T5 0.00 1st 8.5L 28.92 Sand CRK Sadhbh Gras *28.92
Mar 29'25 72 525R    ON2 T1 3.30 3311 1st sh Ld 3,HldOn 29.38 Sand 4/6F WFDJetstream Jet *29.38
Dec 19'24 75 525T    T3 0.00 1st 5L Mid 29.81 Sand WFDHoney Bambi *29.81

Stripes

6 [28.71]
TR: Owner[28.71-DBP] 31 7 46Mr. John  McQuillan (Ballymena) Mf.D.(Good News-Bubbly Rose).Nov'21ROUGH ROCKO TPW €1,095

May 12'2 71 300T    T6 0.00 Solo 17.04 Sand DRY *17.04
Mar 22'25 70 525R    A1 T3 19.99 5th 3.50L/dis EvAw,NvShw 28.81+.20 Fast 7/4 DBP Da Mighty Man
Mar 1'25 68 525R    A2 T5 16.39 1st 8L Ld 1,drclr 28.63+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Bobbers Quinnso *28.83
Feb 8'25 70 525R    A1 T6 16.75 3rd 7.00L EvAw,RnOn 28.53+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Da Mighty Man 29.22

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


